Document No.DOC1018377
PRODUCT NAME
Clean Air Filter
MODEL / Series / Product Number
SFD110-∗
2022-11-10 10:20
DP075166
Document No.DOC1018377

Proof pressure 1.5MPa
Element service life 1 year, or when the pressure drop reaches 0.1MPa.
3. How to order
SFD 1 1 0 - C08
●Port size
Symbol
C04 φ4
C06 φ6
C08 φ8
02
N02
F02
Rc1/4
NPT1/4
G1/4
Connection size
Clean One-touch
fittings (KP series)
●Option
Symbol Option
Nil None
B Bracket
2022-11-10 10:20
DP075166
Document No.DOC1018377
8
4. Construction and Replacement parts
SFD110-C**                 SFD110-*02*
Component Parts
No. Description Material
1 Element －
2 Cover PBT
3 O-ring HNBR
4 Clean One-touch fittings PP, EPDM, Stainless steel
5 Bracket PBT
Replacement Parts
No. Description Material Note
1 Bracket set SFD-BR100 With 2 countersunk head screw (M3)
5. Maintenance
 The element of this product cannot be disassembled or replaced. It is therefore necessary to replace
the entire housing to replace the element.
<Time to replace the filter body or element >
The service life of the element ends when either of the following two conditions occurs.
1) After 1 year of usage has elapsed.
2) When the pressure drop reaches 0.1 MPa even though the operating period has been less
than 1 year.
6. How to mount
 Check which side is IN・OUT before connecting. The direction of IN and OUT must follow the
arrow marking on the product housing.
 Ensure that each sealing part does not leak.
 Keep a space to remove the element for maintenance.
 Follow the instructions for the one-touch fitting to connect and disconnect tubing.
Arrow marking
IN
OUT
2022-11-10 10:20
DP075166
Document No.DOC1018377
9
7. Dimensions
SFD110-C**
  SFD110-C** dimensions
Model A B
SFD110-
C04 4 81
C06 6 81
C08 8 82
SFD110-*02*
Bracket mounting dimensions     Hole shape for bracket mounting